

MURIEL BOWSER

MAYOR

September 19, 2023

The Honorable Phil Mendelson Chairman Council of the District of Columbia John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 504 Washington, DC 20004

Dear Chairman Mendelson:

In accordance with section 2 of the Confirmation Act of 1978, effective March 3, 1979 (D.C. Law 2-142; D.C. Official Code § 1-523.01), and pursuant to section 207 of the District of Columbia Health Occupations Revision Act of 1985, effective March 25, 1986 (D.C. Law 6-99; D.C. Official Code § 3-1202.07), I am pleased to nominate the following person:

Dr. David Reed Potomac Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20007 (Ward 3)

for reappointment as an optometrist licensed in the District member of the Board of Optometry, for a term to end March 12, 2025.

Enclosed you will find biographical information detailing the experience of the above-mentioned nominee, together with a proposed resolution to assist the Council during the confirmation process.

I would appreciate the Council's earliest consideration of this nomination for confirmation. Please do not hesitate to contact me, or Steven Walker, Director, Mayor's Office of Talent and Appointments, should the Council require additional information.

Sinc Kourk Muriel Bowser

	Ali m.
1	Phin Mene
2	Chairman Phil Mendelson
3	at the request of the Mayor
4	
5 6	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
7	AT KOLOSED RESOLUTION
8	
9	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
10	
11	
12	
13 14	To confirm the reappointment of Dr. David Reed to the Board of Optometry.
14	To contribute reappointment of Dr. David Reed to the Board of Optometry.
16	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, that this
17	resolution may be cited as the "Board of Optometry Dr. David Reed Confirmation Resolution of
18	2023".
19	
20 21	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia confirms the reappointment of:
21	Dr. David Reed
22	Potomac Avenue, NW
24	Washington, DC 20007
25	(Ward 3)
26	
27	as an optometrist licensed in the District member of the Board of Optometry, pursuant to section
28	207 of the District of Columbia Health Occupations Revision Act of 1985, effective March 25,
29	1986 (D.C. Law 6-99; D.C. Official Code § 3-1202.07), for a term to end March 12, 2025.
30	Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia shall transmit a copy of this resolution,
31	upon its adoption, to the nominee and to the Office of the Mayor.
32	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resume and curriculum vitae for David A, Reed, O.D., F.A.A.O.

Education graduated Rockland High School 1962 Undergraduate education University of Maine, Orono Maine 1962-1963 Graduate education Massachusetts College of Optometry (now New England College of Optometry, Boston, MA 1968 Degrees BS in Optometry May 1968 O.D. (Doctor of Optometry) September 1968

Military, Captain US Air Force, Malcolm Grow USAF Hospital, Andrews Air Force Base, Washington, DC October 1968-September 1971

Private Practice October 1971 through Present McLean, VA, 6740 1981 through present Capitol Hill Washington, DC,

Honors, awards, and positions held for David A. Reed, O.D.

Local Society Northern Virginia Optometric Society Board of directors 1974 through 1982, held all officers positions, treasurer, secretary, vice president and president for two years. Member 1971 through present Virginia Optometric Association Board of directors 1980 through 1992, held all officer positions including president 1991-92, member 1971 through present American Optometric Association, member 1962 through present (now senior member) Fellow of the American Academy of Optometry 1976 through present DC Optometric Society 1981 through present

Member DC Board of Optometry 1994 to present

Frequent lecturer on contact lenses Previously on Bausch & Lomb contact lens advisory panel Previously on Vision Service Plan local advisory board

Licenses held DC OP372 includes diagnostic and therapeutic prescription authority Virginia 1003 Massachusetts 2226 New York

DEA# MR0496326 NPI # 1174641013



Executive Office of the Mayor – Mayor's Office of Talent and Appointments John A. Wilson Building | 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600 | Washington, DC 20004

David Reed



Dr. David Reed, O.D., F.A.A.O is a licensed optometrist practicing at EyeCentral Doctors of Optometry and a current member of the Board of Optometry.

Dr. Reed has over 35 years of experience providing services and consultation through his private practice. He has also served on various optometric boards and organizations. Dr. Reed is a member of the Northern Virginia Optometric Society, the American Optometric Association, a Fellow of the American Academy of Optometry, and the District of Columbia Optometric Society.

A Ward 3 resident, Dr. David Reed received a Bachelor of Science and a Doctor of Optometry from the Massachusetts College of Optometry.

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Executive Office of Mayor Muriel Bowser



Office of the General Counsel to the Mayor

To:	Tommy Wells, Steve Walker
From:	Betsy Cavendish
Date:	July 17, 2023
Subject:	Legal sufficiency review of Resolutions nominating Dr. David Reed, Dr. LaMia
	Jones, Dr. Lisa Johnson, and Dr. Gregory D. Foley as members of the Board of
	Optometry

This is to Certify that this office has reviewed the above-referenced resolutions and found them to be legally unobjectionable. If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to call Vanessa Careiro, Deputy General Counsel, Executive Office of the Mayor, at 202-724-1303, or me at 202-724-7681.

Elijabet A. asendich

Elizabeth A. (Betsy) Cavendish